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UBERSICHT / SUMMARY

Cocktails

Alcohol Free Cocktails

Aperitif / Digestif / Liqueurs

Fortified Wine / Port / Vermouth / Sherry / Shochu / Sake
Gin / Genever

Vodka

Rum

Cachaca / Pisco / Tequila / Mezcal

Whisk(e)y

Branady / Cognac / Armagnac / Calvados / Eau de Vie / Grappa
Soft Drinks / Beers / Water

Hot Beverages / Coffee / Tea

Bar Snacks
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COCKTAIL MENU

REFRESHING SPRITZERS, HIGHBALLS & CHAMPAGNE COCKTAILS

ZURICH WITH A VIEW
Campari, Swiss Mountain Spring alpine bitter aperitif, lime, dry vermouth
Fruity

ROSE FRENCH 75
Beefeater, raspberry, lemon, sugar, Jeeper Cuvee Grand Rose Brut
Citrusy

JAPANESE MULE
Rihei ginger Shochu, Yuzu Sake Wakano Megumi, lemon, ginger beer
Citrusy

RED BERRY SPRITZ
Campari, Jeeper Rose Champagne, Swiss Mountain Spring red berry lemonade
Fruity, Floral, Bitter - Sweet

JASMINE SPRITZ
Lillet Blanc, Ketel One, Copenhagen Sparkling Jasmine Tea
Floral

CAPERO & SODA / TONIC
Capero * (4 c), Belvedere, Dolin dry vermouth
Savoury, green olive & lemon undertones

* Capero: Premium caper based dry aperitif, distilled in Switzerland, made with 100% natural ingredients.

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT
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APERITIVO

GOLDEN NEGRONI

Tanqueray London Dry, Cocchi Americano Bianco, Suze, Tokaj Hetzolo Furmint dry
Bitter - Sweet, citrusy

CAPER DIRTY MARTINI
Capero *, Belvedere, Dolin dry vermouth
Savoury, green olive & lemon undertones

* Capero: Premium caper based dry aperitif, distilled in Switzerland, made with 100% natural ingredients.

SUN GATE NEGRONI **

Lapostole Pisco, Campari, Tio Pepe Fino Sherry, Lustau Pedro Ximenez Sherry, walnut
Bitter - sweet, nutty & savoury, with grape notes

** nuts allergy

CHRYSANTHEMUM

Bombay Premier Cru, Noilly Prat Amber, Benedictine, dry vermouth, absinthe
Floral, herbal

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT
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ALL DAY & SOURS

TOREADOR
Don Julio Reposado, apricot, lime
Fruity

QUADRIGA SIDECAR
Hennessy VS, Peach Sake Wakano Megumi, triple sec, orange, lemon
Fruity

PISCO SOUR
Pisco, lemon, sugar, egg white, house aromatic bitters blend
Citrusy

SPIRIT FORWARD

CUBAN OLD FASHIONED
Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros, sugar, house aromatic bitters
Rum Old Fashioned, with aromas of cocoa and spices

SATOYAMA MARTINI
Rokumoji dry gin *, Dolin dry vermouth
Dry, herbal

* Rokumoaji: Premium Japanese gin made of botanicals sourced from Satoyama forest.

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT
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ALCOHOL FREE
NOGRONI (non alcoholic Negroni)
Tanqueray 0.0, Martini Vibrante, Dr. Jaglas Herber Hibiscus

Bitter - Sweet, Floral

AMALFI GIMLET 0.0

Seedlip Spice 94, Dr. Jaglas San Limelo, orange, lime
Sweet & Sour, Citrusy, Bright

Martini Vibrante 5 c) & tonic

Martini Floreale (5 cL) & tonic

Tanqueray 0.0 (4 c) & tonic

Copenhagen Sparkling Jasmine Tea, Bla 0% (100

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT
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APERITIF & DIGESTIF

Campari

Carpano Botanic Bitter
Aperol

Ricard Pastis

Pernod

Capero

Galliano Vanilla
Amaro Ramazzotti
Amaro Averna
Appenzeller

Cynar

Fernet Branca
Fernet Branca Menta
Amaro Nonino

Suze

Gran Classico Bitter
Amaro Generoso
Green Chartreuse
Yellow Chartreuse
Swiss Mountain Whisky Liqueur
Midori

Chios Mastiha Liqueur Psychis P.G.1.

25%
25%
11%
45%
40%
25%
30%
30%
29%
29%
16.5%
39%
28%
35%
20%
28%
24.5%
55%
43%
21%
21%
26%

4¢l

12
15
13
15
15
17
15
12
12
13
12
12
12
14
12
12
14
16
16
16
15
18

Soft drink supplement 5 CHF

Amaretto Lazzaroni

Amaretto Adriatico

Amaretto Adriatico Bianco
Frangelico

Galliano

Grand Marnier Cuvée du Centenaire
Grand Marnier Grande Cuvée Révélation
Grand Marnier Cordon Rouge
St. Germain

Drambuie

Baileys Irish Cream

D.0.M. Benedictine
Chambord

Kahlua

Patron X0 Café

Limoncello di Capri

Sambuca Molinari

Southern Comfort

Cointreau

Pierre Ferrand Dry Curacao
Licor 43

Get 27

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

28%
16%
16%
20%
30%
40%
40%
40%
20%
40%
17%
40%
16.5%
36%
25%
30%
40%
35%
40%
40%
31%
21%

2cl  4cl

15
17
17
16
15
22 42
96 190
16
16
16
15
15
16
15
19
14
12
12
16
16
13
12



FORTIFIED WINE

VERMOUTH

Martini Bianco

Martini Riserva Speciale Ambrato
Martini Riserva Speciale Rubino
Noilly Prat Ambré

Dolin Rouge Vermouth de Chambery
Belsazar Rose

FORTIFIED WINE

Lillet Blanc
Cocchi Americano Bianco

SHOCHU (JAPAN)

Daiyame Shochu
Rihei Ginger Shochu

15%
18%
18%
16%
16%
17.5%

17%
16.5%

2cl

40% N
38% N

hal

13
14
14
14
14
14

5al

13
14

4¢l

20
20

Soft drink supplement 5 CHF
PORT

Taylor’s 30 year old Tawny Port
Taylor’s 40 year old Tawny Port
Graham’s 20 year old Tawny Port
Graham’s 30 year old Tawny Port

SHERRY

Gonzalez Byass Tio Pepe Palomino Fino
Lustau Pedro Ximénez

SA K E (JAPAN)

Yuzu Sake Wakano Megumi
Peach Sake Wakano Megumi

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

8

20%
20%
20%
20%

15%
17%

6%
6%

hal

42
58
17
26

hal
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GIN & GENEVER

SWITZERLAND
Deux Freres Dry Gin

ZH ZUri Gin

The Seventh Sense Gin
Ginuine Strawberry
Turicum

Breil Pur London Dry Gin

PERU Amazonian
VENEZUELA Canaima

GERMANY

Ferdinand’s Saar Dry Gin
Schrodingers Katzen Gin

Monkey 47

Schrodinger’s Katzen London Dry Gin
Granit

Niemand

JAPAN

Rokumoji Craft Gin

Ki No Bi Kyoto Dry Gin

Ki No Bi “SEI” Kyoto Dry Gin

FRANCE
Saffron Gin Boudier
The Gardener

43%
45%
40%
40%
41.5%
45%

41%
47%

44%
44%
47%
44%
42%
46%

43%
45.7%
54.5%

40%
42%

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

4¢l
20
17
20
16
20

22
19

22
19
21
19
22
22

19
19
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Soft drink supplement 5 CHF

UNITED KINGDOM
Sipsmith London Dry
Tanqueray No. Ten
Tanqueray London Dry
Plymouth

London No. 1

Bombay Premier Cru
Beefeater London Dry
Plymouth Sloe Gin
Sipsmith Sloe Gin

SCOTLAND
The Botanist
Hendrick’s

Old Raj

SPAIN
Gin Mare

SOUTH AFRICA
Inverroche Amber

BELGIUM
Copperhead

THE NETHERLANDS

Bols Zeer Oude Genever

41.6%
47.3%
47.3%
41.2%
47%
47%
37,5%
26%
29%

46%
41.4%
55%

42.7%

43%

40%

35%

4cl
17
18
16
16
20
18
16
14
18

20
19
19

22

21

22

16



VODKA

SWITZERLAND

Xellent Vodka

Wild Alps

Wild Alps Schnapz Pear Vodka

SWEDEN
Absolut Elyx
Absolut Citron

FRANCE
Grey Goose

JAPAN
Eiko Premium Artisanal
Haku Suntory

40%
40%
40%

42.3%
16%

40%

40%
40%

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

4¢l
19
14
14

40l
21
16

4¢l
19

4¢l
20
19

10

Soft drink supplement 5 CHF

POLAND

Belvedere

Belvedere Smogory Forest
Belvedere Lake Bartezek

RUSSIA

Stolichnaya Elit
Kauffmans Soft Selected
Beluga Gold Line

THE NETHERLANDS
Ketel One

U.S.A.
Tito’s Vodka

40%
40%
40%

4¢l

40%
40%
40%

40%

4¢l
40%

4cl
18
21
21

21
21
37

4cl
18

19



R U M Soft drink supplement 5 CHF

CUBA
Havana Club Reserva

Havana Club 3 year old

Havana Club 7 year old

Havana Club Union

Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros

PERU
Cartavio X0

GUATEMALA
Zacapa No. 23

Zacapa X0 40%

JAMAICA
Smith & Cross

Myer’s
Plantation Xaymaca Special Dry

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
Pusser’s Gunpowder Proof

Pusser’s Original Admiralty Rum
Pusser’s Overproof

PUERTO RICO
Bacardi Heritage

Bacardi Facundo Paraiso
Bacardi Carta Blanca
Bacardi Cuatro

Bacardi Reserva Ocho

2¢l
40%
40%
40%
40% 50
45%

40%

40%
17

57%
40%
43%

54,5%
40%
75%

40%

40% 50
37,5%

40%

40%

40l
16

15
18
98
23

34

23
32

20
14
20

19
16
22

VENEZUELA
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva

Diplomatico Seleccion de Familia
Diplomatico Single Vintage 2005
Diplomatico Mantuano

Santa Teresa

GUYANA
El Dorado 21 year old

GUADELOUPE
Rhum Vieux Domaine de Courcelles

BARBADOS
Mount Gay XO

Mount Gay Triple Cask Blend
Mount Gay Eclipse 1703

MARTINIQUE
J. Bally Rhum Vieux Agricole 7 year old

Trois Rivieres Rhum Blanc Agricole
Clement Canne Bleue Rhum Agricole

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Matusalem Gran Reserva 15 y.0.

Matusalem Gran Reserva 23 y.0.

CARIBBEAN
Kraken Black Spiced

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

40%
43%
40%
40%
40%

43%

47%

43%
43%
40%

45%
43%
50%

40%
40%

40%

4¢l
20

26
42
19
23

28

50

22
26
15

25
22
20

18
26

15



CACHAGA

BRASIL
Leblon
Velho Barreiro

PISCO

CHILE
Capel
Lapostolle

PERU
La Peruana

Soft drink supplement 5 CHF

4¢l
40% 18
40% 16

4¢l
40% 16
40% 22

4¢l
40% 21

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

12

TEQUILA

MEXICO

Ollitas Blanco

Patron El Cielo

Gran Patron Piedra
Patron Silver

Patron Reposado
Patron Angjo

Patron Platinum Silver
Don Julio 1942

Don Julio Anejo

Don Julio Reposado
Don Julio Blanco
Ocho Reposado
Volcan Blanco

Casa Dragones Joven
Clase Azul Reposado

MEZCAL

MEXICO

Casamigos Mezcal Joven

Del Maguey Vida

38%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
38%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

45%
45%

2cl

40
4
12
14
14
44
40
15
13
12
12
10
35
40

2¢l
15
14

4l

15
78
140
22
26
27
86
7
28
25
23
22
19
68
79



WHISKY

Single Malt Scotch

SCOTLAND, HIGHLANDS
Glenmorangie 10 year old

Oban 14 year old

Oban 21 year old

Aberlour A’Bunadh, Highlands

SCOTLAND, SPEYSIDE
Glenfiddich 12 year old

Aberlour A'Bunadh, Speyside

Macallan Triple Cask Matured 12 year old
Macallan Sherry Oak Cask 12 year old
Macallan Sherry Oak Cask 18 year old
Macallan Double Cask 18 year old
Balvenie 25 year old

Balvenie Double Wood 12 year old

Chivas Strathisla

SCOTLAND, ISLAY
Ardbeg Wee Beastie 5 year old
Ardbeg An Oa

Lagavulin 16 year old

40%
43%
57.9%
60.9%

40%
60%
40%
40%
43%
43%
40%
40%
43%

47.4%
46.6%
43%

2cl

76

44
40
121

15

4cl
18
18
150
22

18
22
22
30
86
78
240
24
35

20
28
24

Soft drink supplement 5 CHF

SCOTLAND, LOWLANDS 2cl
Auchentoshan 18 year old 43%
Auchentoshan 12 year old 40%
Auchentoshan 21 year old 43% 21
Auchentoshan American Oak Reserve 40%
Glenkinchie 12 year old 40%

SCOTLAND, ISLE OF SKYE
Talisker 10 year old 45.8%
Talisker 25 year old 458% 39

SCOTLAND, ISLE OF JURA
Jura 18 year old 45%

SCOTLAND, ISLAY

Laphroaig Quarter Cask 48%
Caol lla 12 year old 43% 16
Bowmore 12 year old 40% 18

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

13

4cl
32
18
40
18
18

16
75

25

16



WHISK(E)Y

JAPAN

Suntory Yamazaki 12 y.o. Single Malt
Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt

Nikka Coffey Grain

Hibiki Japanese Harmony

Suntory Hakushu 12 y.o. Single Malt
Nikka From The Barrel

Blended Scotch

SCOTLAND

Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Chivas Regal 12 year old
Chivas Regal 18 year old
Chivas Regal Royal Salute
The Famous Grouse

Single Malt Irish

IRELAND
Bushmills 10 year old

43%
43%
45%
43%
48%
51.4%

40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

40%

2¢l

24

22

2cl
16
22
16
22
21
14

4¢l
40
46
20
26
42
18

4¢l

42

41

40l
17

Soft drink supplement 5 CHF

TAIWAN
Kavalan Classic Blended Malt
Kavalan King Car Conductor Single Malt

Blended Irish

IRELAND

Roe & Co

Bushmills Black Bush
Jameson

Jameson Black Barrel
Tullamore D.E\W.

Single Pot Still Irish

IRELAND
Redbreast 12 year old

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

40%
57.1%

4c¢l

45%
40%
40%
40%
40%

40l
40%

4l
22
34

15
14
14
16
14

21



WHISKEY

Bourbon

U.S.A.

Maker’s Mark

Mitcher’s Bourbon

Hudson Baby Bourbon
Booker’s 7 year old

Buffalo Trace

Woodford Reserve Bourbon
Bulleit Bourbon

Tennessee

U.S.A.

George Dickel No.12

Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel Select
Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Rye
Jack Daniel’s Old No.7

American

U.S.A.
Michter’s Unblended

45%
45,7%
46%
63,7%
40%
43.2%
45%

45%
45%
45%
45%

A1.7%

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

4¢l
16
26
18
28
14
18
18

4¢l
24
24
18
17

40l
26

15

Soft drink supplement 5 CHF

Rye

U.S.A.

Knob Creek

Mitcher’s Rye

Hudson Manhattan Rye
Bulleit Rye

Canadian
CANADA

Canadian Club

Crown Royal Fine Deluxe

American

U.S.A.
Angel’s Envy

(Kentucky Straight Bourbon Whiskey,

finished in Oloroso Sherry casks)

50%
42.4%
46%
45%

40%
40%

43,3%

4cl
25
21
20
18

4¢l
14
22

40l
26



COGNAC BRANDY (eau e viE)

2cl 4l
Hennessy VS 40% 16 Brandy Carlos | 1520
Hennessy VSOP 40% 22 Vieille Apricot Barrique
Hennessy X0 40% 26 50 Vieille Williams
Hennessy Paradis 40% 76 220 Vieille Prune
Remy Martin VSOP 40% 23 Streuli’s Williams
Remy Martin XO 40% 23 44 Streuli’s Kirsch
Remy Martin Louis XIll 40% 151 300 Absinthe Green Velvet Fée Verte VAL. 340
Camus VSOP 40% 20 Absinthe Kiibler
Camus Extra Elegance 40% 41 80 Gebhard Hammerle Enzian Reserve
Gebhard Hammerle Kriecherl Edelbrand
Gebhard Hammerle Mirabele
Gebhard Hammerle 2006 Private Reserve
Truttiker Marc
CALVADOS ARMAGNAC
2cl 4l
Pere Magloire XO 40% 14 26 Gensac 20 year old
Chéteau du Breuil X0 41% 15 28 Ferte de Partenay Hors d’Age
Chéateau du Breuil VSOP 40% 24
GRAPPA
2cl 4cl
Aldobrandini Grappa di Moscato 43% 16 30 Berta Tre Soli Tre
Berta Elisi per L’Ambiente 43% 15 28

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

16

42%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
53%
53%
45%
42%
42%
45%
41%

40%
43%

43%

2¢

19
16

16
16
13
13
17

14
14
18
27

2cl
17
11

20l
21

4cl

36
30

30
30
24
24
32
16
27
27
35
55
21

40l
32
20

4c|
40



SOFT DRINKS

Coca Cola

Cola Zero

Sprite

Apfelschorle Ramseier

San Bitter Aperitif

Three Cents Pink Grapefruit Soda
Swiss Mountain Spring Tonic
Swiss Mountain Spring Soda
Swiss Mountain Spring Ginger Beer
Schweppes Tonic

Schweppes Bitter Lemon

WATER

Valser Still
Valser Sparkling

33cl
33cl
33cl
33cl
10cl
20cl
20cl
20cl
20cl
20cl
20cl

50cl
10
10

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

BEERS

8

8 Hardwald Glattgold
8 Eichhof Panache

8 Heineken

8 Asahi Super Dry

8 Erdinger Weissbier
8 Heineken 0.0%

8

8

8

8

75¢l

12

12

17

5.2%
2.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.3%
0.0%

33cl
33cl
33cl
33cl
50cl
33cl

o = O © N ©



HOT BEVERAGES

Coffee / Hot Chocolate

Espresso

Double Espresso
Espresso Macchiato *
Cappuccino *

Café Creme

Latte Macchiato *

— N © 0 © N

Caotina Hot Chocolate * 10
Ovomaltine * 10

* Milk 3,5% fat, Lactose free milk 1,5% fat,
Coconut milk, Almond milk, Oat milk, Soya milk

Alle Preise in Schweizerfranken inkl. 8.1% MWST / Al prices in Swiss Francs incl. 8.1% VAT

18

Tea

BETJEMAN & BARTON

Rooibos Jardine Rouge

Earl Grey
Darjeeling

Chai

Assam

Verveine

Sencha

Tisane du Berger
Mint

Chamomile
English Breakfast
Rooibos

Jasmine

FRESH

Fresh Mint Tea
Fresh Ginger Tea

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

14
14



BAR SNACKS

Wolfsbarsch Ceviche — Schwarzer Truffel, Sesam Sauce, Limette
Sea Bass Ceviche - Black Truffle, Sesame Sauce, Lime

Culatello di Ciabarri — Pergamena di Pane, Hausgemachtes Eingelegtes GemUise
Culatello di Ciabarri — Pergamena di Pane, Pickled Vegetables

Triffel Pommes — Parmesan

Truffle French Frigs — Parmesan

Cheeseburger “Best in Town” — Rindfleisch, regionaler Cheddar, Speck, Rosti-Fries &
Cheeseburger “Best in Town” - Swiss Beef, Local Cheddar, Bacon, Résti-Fries

La Réserve Rindstatar — Handgeschnitten &
La Réserve Beef Tartare — Hand Cut

Penne “Verrigni“~ Taggiasca Oliven, Arrabbiata Sauce @
Penne “Verrigni” - Taggiasca Olives, Arrabbiata Sauce

Quinoa — Granatapfel, Avocado, Chimichurri v
Quinoa - Pomegranate, Avocado, Chimichurri
Jumi Késeplatte - Lokale Késevariation %

Friichtebrot, Hausgemachter Kompott
Jumi Cheese Board — Artisan Local Cheese
Fruit Bread, Homemade Compote

Pizzottella — Cherry Tomaten, Fior di Latte, Basilikum ¥ 2 Stlck
Pizzottella — Cherry Tomatoes, Fior di Latte, Basil 2 pieces
Tiramisu @

Vegetarisch / vegetarian vegan bestellbar / vegan orderable \F’ Lokale Zutaten / focal products f};

Bitte informieren Sie uns (iber allfdllige Allergien. Unsere Preise sind in CHF, 8.1% MWST inkludiert.
Herkunft: Rind: Schweiz / Schwein: Italien / Wolfsbarsch: Spanien
Kindly inform us of any food allergies. Net prices in CHF, 8.1% VAT included.
Origin: Beef: Switzerland / Pork: Italy / Seabass: Spain

19

38

58

28

52

36

42

35

50

18

24



